. ( 6)	09-22-0	)3 At	torney Docket No.: 06	8758.0128	
SEP 1 7 2003 LL		ORM COVER SHEET		1 47	
	PATEN	NG_28.	-2003 -		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pat	tents: Please record the a	ittache	. =		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):					
9/1/03 GERALD DEBOY HELMUT STRACK	DIRK AHLERS MICHAEL RUE	в 102559	9502		
HANS MARTIN WEBER					
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes	X No		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) rec		nee(s)):			
	ECHNOLOGIES AG				
Address: ROSENHEIMERSTR. 116A, 81669 MÜNCHEN					
Country: GERMANY		••			
	d address(es) attached?	Yes	X No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number (s) filed toget</li> </ol>		on, the execution date(s) of the	ne application is:		
	eation No(s).: 10/455,839				
	al sheet(s) attached?	Yes	<del>- • •</del>	<b>o</b>	
1. Nature of Conveyance:					
X ASSIGNMENT	Merger	Change of Na	me:		
Verified Translation	Security Agreement	Other:			
Execution Date: 08/04/03 (De	boy, Ahlers); 08/07/03 (	Strack); 08/12/03 (Rueb) ai	nd 09/01/03 (Weber)	<del>.</del>	
. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of a	pplications and pater	nts involved:	
concerning document should be ma		1 11 1	1		
ANDREAS GRUBEI Baker Botts L.L.P.		+ Patent(s): = Total:	1		
ONE SHELL PLAZA	(023040)				
910 LOUISIANA STRE		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §	•		
Houston, Texas <i>77</i> 713.229.1964 (Tei	UUZ-4995 LEPHONE)	CHECK IS EN			
•	CSIMILE)	8. Authorized to be charged 9. Deposit Account No.		NO	
		>. Deposit ricecount rio	02-0383 te copy of this sheet atta	ached)	
		Charge any under	payment or credit any o	overpayment	
			Account, order no. 0687	758.0128.	
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
<ol><li>Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b</li></ol>	aliaf the foregoing infor	rmation is true and gorroot an	d any attached convic	a tmsa aams af	
the original document.	ener, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is	a true copy of	
G	0	500, 1			
Bruce W. Slayden II	/ \}uu	W. Sayden II. Signature	<u>Septemi</u>	BER 17, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dat	e	
Total number of	pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and docum	ent: 5 PAGES		
·	r-oto moranig cover on	, amountaine, and docum	<u>U I MOED</u>		
2003 GTON11 00000220 10455839					
8021 40.00 DP/	<i> </i>				
				······································	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

## INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG ROSENHEIMERSTR. 116 A 81669 MÜNCHEN GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

## "HIGH-VOLTAGE SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First Inventor: Deboy, Gerald

Residence:

München, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany

Post Office Address:

Lerchenfeldstr. 19

München, Germany 80538

Signature of Sole or First Inventor

4.6.2003

7-8-2003 Date of Signature

HOU03:915719.1

Residence:	München, Germany		
Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Germany Friedrich-Loy-Str. 5		
	München, Germany 8	80538	
n-o All.		4. 8.03	
Signature of Second Joint Inventor		Date of Signature	
		•	
( 4.9.03	, <b>&gt;</b>	1 hllew K 4.8.03	
Witness		Witness	
Entl Name of CTI and Laint Land	Carrello II desert		
Full Name of Third Joint Inventor: Residence:	Strack, Helmut München, Germany		
Citizenship:	Austria		
Post Office Address:	Speyerer Str. 6 München, Germany 80804		
	·		
Melunt Succ	17	10 80 7000	
Melint succ	<u>e</u> _	07.08.2003  Date of Signature	
Signature of Second Joint Inventor		Date of Signature	
The Me	7.8.03,	h. Samit 7.8.03	
Witness		Witness	
Full Name of Fourth Joint Inventor:			
Residence: Citizenship:	Faak a. See, Austria Germany		
Post Office Address:	Faaker See Str. 16		
	Faak a. See, Austria 9	583	
Signature of Fourth Joint Inventor	<del></del>	Date of Signature	
NY		1177	
Witness		Witness	
HOU03:915719.1			

Full Name of Second Joint Inventor: Ahlers, Dirk

Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Germany Friedrich-Loy-Str. 5 München, Germany 8	0538
Signature of Second Joint Inventor	·············	Date of Signature
Witness		Witness
Full Name of Third Joint Inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Strack, Helmut München, Germany Austria Speyerer Str. 6 München, Germany 8	30804
Signature of Second Joint Inventor		Date of Signature
Witness		Witness
Full Name of Fourth Joint Inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Rueb, Michael Faak a. See, Austria Germany Faaker See Str. 16 Faak a. See, Austria 9	9583
Signature of Fourth Joint Inventor		Date of Signature
Witness	<del></del>	Jedlua of Witness

München, Germany

Full Name of Second Joint Inventor: Ahlers, Dirk

Residence:

HOU03:915719.1

Full Name of Fifth Joint Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Weber, Hans Martin

Villach, Austria

Germany

Völkendorfer Str. 97a

Villach, Austria 9500

7.99.2003 Date of Signature

I. Jaritz, 1.05,2001
Witness

HOU03:915719.1

**RECORDED: 09/17/2003**